Burke Women's Fund

Women helping women and families in Burke County through support for innovative programs like these:



Mental health counseling for women at Compassionate Hearts Clinic; Telehealth medicine for all students and staff in county schools; Workforce development training through Burke Literary Council; Burke United Christian Ministries Better Start Bags for new mothers; Stem education for Burke school girls through Catawba Science Center; Financial, medical, therapeutic support for women facing gynecological cancers through Casting for Hope.

Funding for grants comes from the yearly dues of members of **Burke Women's Fund**.

Members know their resources are changing lives in their community!

Burke Women's Fund is grateful for all the local organizations we support whose work is helping women and families in Burke County.

Burke Women's Fund

Women helping women and families in Burke County through support for innovative programs like these:



Mental health counseling for women at Compassionate Hearts Clinic; Telehealth medicine for all students and staff in county schools; Workforce development training through Burke Literary Council; Burke United Christian Ministries Better Start Bags for new mothers; Stem education for Burke school girls through Catawba Science Center; Financial, medical, therapeutic support for women facing gynecological cancers through Casting for Hope.

Funding for grants comes from the yearly dues of members of **Burke Women's Fund.**

Members know their resources are changing lives in their community!

Burke Women's Fund is grateful for all the local organizations we support whose work is helping women and families in Burke County.

Become a Member

Membership Benefits:

~vote on prospective grants (one per membership unit)

~annual lunch gathering to honor grant recipients with speaker

~invitation to educational and social events

~learn more about issues facing women and families in Burke County.

~know that your resources are directly helping your community

Membership options:	Yearly dues:
Individual	\$365 per year
Small group, up to 5 members	\$365 per group
(designate a member as group cont	act)

Organization (church, business, civic group, etc.)

\$365 per organization

All memberships* have dues of \$365 a year - a dollar a day - with \$300 going to grants, \$35 to permanent endowment, and \$30 to operations.

*35 or younger dues are \$150 a year with \$10 going to the permanent endowment.

Join Today

Type of membership:			
Individual	Small Group		
Organization	35 or younger		
Name			
Address			
City	State Zip		
Phone	_Email		

Please make checks payable to Community Foundation of Burke County (*Note BWF on the check*) Mail to POBox 1156,

Morganton, NC 28655

Visit us online at <u>www.cfburkecounty.org</u> to learn more about Burke Women's Fund and to make online payments (click on >DONATENOW)

Become a Member

Membership Benefits:

~vote on prospective grants (one per membership unit) ~annual lunch gathering to honor grant recipients with speaker ~invitation to educational and social events

~learn more about issues facing women and families in Burke County

~know that your resources are directly helping your community

Membership options:Yearly dues:Individual\$365 per yearSmall group, up to 5 members\$365 per group(designate a member as group contact)\$365 per organizationOrganization (church, business,
civic group, etc.)\$365 per organization

All memberships* have dues of \$365 a year - a dollar a day - with \$300 going to grants, \$35 to permanent endowment, and \$30 to operations.

*35 or younger dues are \$150 a year with \$10 going to the permanent endowment.

Join Today

Type of membership:

Individual	Small	l Group	
Organization	35 or younger		
Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	Email		

Please make checks payable to Community Foundation of Burke County *(Note BWF on the check)* Mail to POBox 1156, Morganton, NC 28655

Visit us online at <u>www.cfburkecounty.org</u> to learn more about Burke Women's Fund and to make online payments (click on >DONATENOW)